

This waiver/release must be signed by all applicants and safety pace runners.

In consideration of acceptance of my entry into the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024: I, the below signed, intending to be legally bound for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, and successors, hereby waive and release the cities of Folsom, Auburn, Placer County, Sacramento County, the California State Park System, The Bureau of Reclamation, and the State of California, and any and all committees, officers, employees, and sponsors related to the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024, from any and all rights and claims for damages of negligence by any of them arising out of my participation in this event and its related activities or responsibility for my personal possessions and athletic equipment. I hereby acknowledge that participation in the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 carries with it potential hazards, and I agree to comply with all the rules, regulations, and event instructions of the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 and its Director. I hereby attest and verify that I am physically fit and have sufficiently trained for the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 and that a licensed medical doctor has verified my physical condition. I hereby consent to receive medical treatment as it pertains to the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024. This release extends to all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever, whether known or unknown, and I expressly waive any benefits I may otherwise have under Section 1542 of the Civil Code of California. I understand that entry fees are necessary to meet the costs of preparation months in advance of Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024, and that if Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 is cancelled because of fire, drought, storms, Acts of God or other circumstances beyond the control of race management, the entry fee will not be refunded and the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 organization and its sponsors will not be held liable. I consent in advance to such medical treatment as Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 medical personnel deem necessary in the event of an emergency condition, assume the risk of such treatment and to voluntarily withdraw from the event if my health appears threatened as determined by medical personnel or volunteers of Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024; I further consent to the release or publication of medical information about myself, to the extent such release or publication is deemed necessary to secure immediate treatment. I understand that the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 provision of medical care does not obligate Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 to continue providing such care when it becomes impossible (impractical) or unnecessary for Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 to do so. For emergency treatment I authorize Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 officials to give medical information about me to any medical or paramedical personnel, including hospital staff; and authorize those individuals to give medical information about me to the Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 medical advisor or race director. To ensure communication of emergency medical information to me or my crew, I authorize Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 to disclose my name and condition as Rio Del Lago (RDL) 2024 deems necessary. I hereby grant irrevocable permission to the Rio Del Lago Run, and any media covering the event, and the authorized agents, contractors and representatives of each, to use my name and likeness in any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other records of my participation in this event for any purpose.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE PROMOTERS AND SPONSORS AND SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

Pacer Signature

Date

Pacer Name (please printer clearly)

Runner Name (please printer clearly)